9:07 am
9:09 am
9:12 am
9:14 am
9:18 am
9:22 am
9:25 am
9:27 am
9:29 am
9:33 am
9:34 am
9:40 am
9:42 am
9:44 am
9:45 am
9:47 am
9:49 am
9:52 am
9:54 am
9:56 am
9:58 am

10:00 am
10:03 am
10:07 am

9:04 pm
9:07 pm
9:10 pm
9:12 pm
9:14 pm
9:17 pm
9:21 pm
9:22 pm
9:23 pm
9:24 pm
9:25 pm
9:33 pm
9:36 pm
9:38 pm
9:40 pm

SERVING PARKER ELEMENTARY:

START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP

STOP
STOP
END

STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
(stop)
STOP
(stop)
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
END

734 HELEN AVE

HELEN AVE@ 11THSTE

900 GREENTREE RD

GREENTREE RD @ FORESTDALE AVE
EVERITTAVE@E STHCT

KRAFT AVE@ E STHCT

918 N EAST AVE

11TH ST E @ OAK HAMMOCK DR
SCHOOL AVE @ NOTTINGHAM DR
SCHOOL AVE@ E 6TH PLZ

520 SCHOOL AVE

4TH ST E @ HARLEM AVE
DETROIT AVE @ 3RD STE
TRANSMITTERRD @ E STHCT
6TH ST E @ BAYOU AVE
TRANSMITTERRD @ 7THSTE
TRANSMITTERRD @ 8TH STE
9TH ST E @ DETROIT AVE

3920 1MTHSTE

RUSS LAKEDR @ 9TH STE

3931 9THSTE
9TH ST APARTMENTS

BOB LITTLERD @ E 10TH PL
FLIGHT AVE @ LAKE CHARLES BLVD
7TH ST E @ DAVID AVE

BUS 687

149 SIMS AVE BUS 819
212 SIMS AVE
SENECA AVE @ HARVEY ST

SENECA AVE & PEPPERTREE CT
SENECA AVE @ MANZONITA DR
HIGHWAY 22 @ CALLAWAY CHASE LN
CHERRY ST @ KIMBERLY CIR
CHERRY ST @ S GAY AVE

CHERRY ST @ HILL DR

HILL DR @ LOIS ST

LOIS ST @ ANITA DR

5664 LAKE DR

S GAY AVE @ OLD HICKORY ST

S GAY AVE @ N LAKEWOOD DR

N LAKEWOOD DR @ S BURKETT DR




9:04 am
9:07 am

9:08 am
9:10 am
9:18 am
9:18 am
9:21 am
9:21 am
9:22 am
9:25 am
9:26 am
9:28 am
9:31 am
9:33 am
9:38 am
9:41 am
9:44 am
9:51 am
9:54 am

SERVING PARKER ELEMENTARY:

STOP
STOP

(stop)
STOP
(stop)
STOP
(stop)
(stop)
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
(stop)
STOP
STOP
STOP
END

BUS 863

9:02 am
9:03 am
9:07 am
9:09 am
9:11 am
9:13 am

9:16 am
9:20 am
9:22 am
9:23 am
9:25 am

9:28 am
9:30 am
9:34 am
9:37 am

9:42 am

BOAT RACE RD @ CHERI LN
4535 E BUSINESS HIGHWAY 98
WINKLES TRAILER PARK

909 PITTS AVENUE
PRATT AVE @ WEST ST

1128 S GAY AVE @ | RD

S GAY AVE @ F RD

S GAY AVE @ ENZOR ST

S GAY AVE @ LANCE ST

LAKE DR @ GEORGIA AVE
GEORGIA AVE @ ENZOR ST

S KIMBREL AVE @ PRIDGEN ST
BOAT RACE RD @ S JAN DR

S COMET AVE @ PRIDGEN ST
S COMET AVE @ ENZOR ST

S BERTHE AVE @ PRIDGEN ST
BOAT RACE RD @ BRIDGE HARBOR DR
1038 S BERTHE AVE

1117 TYNDALL PKWY

BOAT RACE RD @ CHERI LN

BUS 838

START S HIGHWAY 22A @ N LAKEWOOD DR
STOP S HIGHWAY 22A @ KENDRICK ST
STOP ARLINGTON DR @ COLORADO ST
STOP 3RD ST E @ LEILA AVE
STOP N HIGHWAY 22A @ ALAMEDA ST
STOP 208/206 N HIGHWAY 22A

(SOUTHERN LIVING TRAILER PRK)
STOP CHERRY ST @ PARKER VILLAGE CIR
STOP 3RD ST E @ SIMS AVE
(stop) N HIGHWAY 22A @ 4TH ST E
STOP N HIGHWAY 22A @ COLLINS ST
STOP 5100 E 7TH ST

SNAPPY LANE TRAILER PARK
STOP SENECA AVE @ COLLINS ST
STOP 330 SENECA AVE
STOP CAMELLIA AVE @ 7TH ST E
STOP 5209 E 11TH ST

(JEHOVAH WITNESS CHURCH
END 918 EVERITT AVE




