## **SERVING PARKER ELEMENTARY:**

9:07 am	START	734 HELEN AVE	
9:09 am	STOP	HELEN AVE @ 11TH ST E	
9:12 am	STOP	900 GREENTREE RD	
9:14 am	STOP	GREENTREE RD @ FORESTDALE AV	E
9:18 am	STOP	EVERITT AVE @ E 5TH CT	
9:22 am	STOP	KRAFT AVE @ E 5TH CT	
9:25 am	STOP	918 N EAST AVE	
9:27 am	STOP	11TH ST E @ OAK HAMMOCK DR	
9:29 am	STOP	SCHOOL AVE @ NOTTINGHAM DR	
9:33 am	STOP	SCHOOL AVE @ E 6TH PLZ	
9:34 am	STOP	520 SCHOOL AVE	<b>3US 687</b>
9:40 am	STOP	4TH ST E @ HARLEM AVE	
9:42 am	STOP	DETROIT AVE @ 3RD ST E	
9:44 am	STOP	TRANSMITTER RD @ E 5TH CT	
9:45 am	STOP	6TH ST E @ BAYOU AVE	
9:47 am	STOP	TRANSMITTER RD @ 7TH ST E	
9:49 am	STOP	TRANSMITTER RD @ 8TH ST E	
9:52 am	STOP	9TH ST E @ DETROIT AVE	
9:54 am	STOP	3920 11TH ST E	
9:56 am	STOP	RUSS LAKE DR @ 9TH ST E	
9:58 am	STOP	3931 9TH ST E	
		9TH ST APARTMENTS	
10:00 am	STOP	BOB LITTLE RD @ E 10TH PL	
10:03 am	STOP	$\mathbf{U}$	1
10:07 am	END	7TH ST E @ DAVID AVE	

9:04 pm	STOP	149 SIMS AVE BUS 819	
9:07 pm		212 SIMS AVE	
9:10 pm		SENECA AVE @ HARVEY ST	
9:12 pm		SENECA AVE & PEPPERTREE CT	
9:14 pm	STOP	SENECA AVE @ MANZONITA DR	
9:17 pm	STOP	HIGHWAY 22 @ CALLAWAY CHASE LN	
9:21 pm	(stop)	CHERRY ST @ KIMBERLY CIR	
9:22 pm	STOP	CHERRY ST @ S GAY AVE	
9:23 pm	(stop)	CHERRY ST @ HILL DR	
9:24 pm	STOP	HILL DR @ LOIS ST	
9:25 pm	STOP	LOIS ST @ ANITA DR	
9:33 pm	STOP	5664 LAKE DR	
9:36 pm	STOP	S GAY AVE @ OLD HICKORY ST	
9:38 pm	STOP	S GAY AVE @ N LAKEWOOD DR	
9:40 pm	END	N LAKEWOOD DR @ S BURKETT DR	



## **SERVING PARKER ELEMENTARY:**

9:04 am		BOAT RACE RD @ CHERI LN	
9:07 am	STOP	4535 E BUSINESS HIGHWAY 98 WINKLES TRAILER PARK	
9:08 am	(stop)	909 PITTS AVENUE	
9:10 am	STOP	PRATT AVE @ WEST ST	
9:18 am	(stop)	1128 S GAY AVE @ I RD	
9:18 am	STOP	S GAY AVE @ F RD	
9:21 am	(stop)	S GAY AVE @ ENZOR ST	<b>BUS 838</b>
9:21 am	(stop)	S GAY AVE @ LANCE ST	
9:22 am	STOP	LAKE DR @ GEORGIA AVE	
9:25 am	STOP	GEORGIA AVE @ ENZOR ST	
9:26 am	STOP	S KIMBREL AVE @ PRIDGEN ST	
9:28 am	STOP	BOAT RACE RD @ S JAN DR	
9:31 am	STOP	S COMET AVE @ PRIDGEN ST	
9:33 am	STOP	S COMET AVE @ ENZOR ST	
9:38 am	(stop)	S BERTHE AVE @ PRIDGEN ST	
9:41 am	STOP	BOAT RACE RD @ BRIDGE HARB	OR DR
9:44 am	STOP	1038 S BERTHE AVE	
9:51 am	STOP	1117 TYNDALL PKWY	
9:54 am	END	BOAT RACE RD @ CHERI LN	

9:02 am	START	S HIGHWAY 22A @ N LAKEWOOD DR	
9:03 am		S HIGHWAY 22A @ KENDRICK ST	
9:07 am	STOP	ARLINGTON DR @ COLORADO ST	
9:09 am	STOP	3RD ST E @ LEILA AVE	
9:11 am	STOP	N HIGHWAY 22A @ ALAMEDA ST	
9:13 am	STOP	208/206 N HIGHWAY 22A	
		(SOUTHERN LIVING TRAILER PRK)	
9:16 am	STOP	CHERRY ST @ PARKER VILLAGE CIR	
9:20 am	STOP	3RD ST E @ SIMS AVE	
9:22 am	(stop)	N HIGHWAY 22A @ 4TH ST E	
9:23 am	STOP	N HIGHWAY 22A @ COLLINS ST	
9:25 am	STOP	5100 E 7TH ST	
		SNAPPY LANE TRAILER PARK	
9:28 am	STOP	SENECA AVE @ COLLINS ST	
9:30 am	STOP	330 SENECA AVE	
9:34 am	STOP	CAMELLIA AVE @ 7TH ST E	
9:37 am	STOP	5209 E 11TH ST	
		(JEHOVAH WITNESS CHURCH	
9:42 am	END	918 EVERITT AVE	

**BUS 863** 

